

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ALH	10-309	Version: 1			
Туре:	Appeal-Legislative Hearing			Status:	Filed	
				In control:	Legislative Hearings	
				Final action:	11/2/2010	
Title:	Appeal of 33rd Company, Inc. to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 65 Battle Creek Road.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry					
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7, Windows					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 65 Battle Creek Rd.Appeal.10-25-10, 2. 65 Battle Creek Rd.Fire Inspection Ltr.10-15-10, 3. 65 Battle Creek Rd.PC ltr.11-2-10					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	tion	Result
11/2/2010	1	Legislativ	ve Hearings	R	eferred Under Master Resolution	
Appeal of 33rd Company, Inc. to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 65 Battle Creek Road.						

65 Battle Creek Road

Egress windows.

October 15, 2010

No hearing necessary, as only windows under appeal.

Basement northeast bedroom and main floor master bedroom: Grant variance of 3" in openable width. Basement second window: Grant variance of 7.5" in openable height.